
"S b.*%. ,,

,e_[,>ye aecoq % ..g

k UNITED STATES. , .

y er g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION _ . . ,
* - E WASHINGTON. D. C. 20555 -

- -

, , , . , ,*
--

.

k

'%.... 1/n /.u . .

'
- . .

.

JAN 2 2199| ? M r... .f.

1 .. N. M 1. ..
-

7

:i *:: . . ..

;E;0PAlCUM FOR: Nillian 0. Miller, Chief : . . -

Lic:nse Fee :'inagc;c.cnt Secnch !
^ ' ~ ~ ~ ' ' " ~ ~Office of Administration

. ROM: Herbert N. Berkow, Chief*

Management Analysis Branch .

Planning & Program Analysis Staff, NRR-

SUBJECT: NRR COSTS FOR OL REVIEW 0F SEQUOYAH 1, DOCKET NO. 50-327

Our analysis of the reported review costs for the Sequoyah 1 operating
license application through September 20, 1980, shcws that a total of
47,438 staff. hours (44,231 regular and 3,207 non-regular) have been
expanded on this review.

The contractual costs associated with this review totaled $345,112. The
Division of Systems Integration-(DSI) expects that an additional $100,000
will be spent on the ice condenser problem before Sequoyah is granted an
unconditional full power license. OSI will inform us when the review of
this item has been completed.

You may bill the licensee. p

sf b ~ % *
/6 I

# / Herbert N. Berkow, Chief
. ' Management Analysis Branch
NPlanning & Program Analysis Staff, NRR

cc: W. ' Bu tler
C. Foster

.

,

L

bf$3.0824 0
. Evco:,,:c 3'



'l

. -

**

Enclosure 4

Tennessee Valley Authority
Sequoyah 1

,

100" Power License Issued on 9/17/80
Custom Review First Unit

Docket 50-327 License DPR-77

.

Professional Cost Of
Frogram Office Man-Hours Professional Manpower Contractual Total
._ Rqyiew Expended Manocwer/Hr. Cost Suoport Costs

Unit l'

1/'MRR 39,331 $39 $1,533,909 345,112 $1,879,021

IE 19,445.4 36 700,034 700,034-

ACRS 1,215.7 50 60,785 60,785-

ASLBP (No Hearing Held) - -

ASLAP None - -

ITOTAL: $2,639,840

fl/ We have'not included an estimated $100,000 to be spent
by the Division of Systems Integration on ~the ice
condenser problem before Sequoyah is granted an
arconditional full power license. See January 22, 1981
memorandum.from Berkow to Miller.

~-2/' The total cost of $2,639,840 exceeds the maximum fee
of $1,024,500 as stated 'in- section.170.21, A.1.L of
Part 170. In accordance with footnote -3 of 170.21,
no additional OL fee is due from the; licensee.

.

..


